INSPECTION & STANDARDS
RECEIVED

MAR 23 2023

CITY OF PROVIDENCE

ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Check Each Type Zoning Relief Sought:

Variance — Use *
Variance — Dimensional*
X Special Use Permit **

* Attach Appendix A to apply for a Use or Dimensional Variances

** Attach Appendix B to apply for a Special Use Permit

Applicant: Los Andes Brasas, LLC

E-mail chefcesin@gmail.com

Phone

Home/Office

Owner: LaBrasaRealty, LLC

E-mail chefcesin@gmail.com

Phone

Home/Office

Lessee: N/A

E-mail

Phone:

Home/Office

Address 712 Admiral Street
Zip Code 02908

(401) 556-2221
Mobile (Cell)

Address 907 Chalkstone Avenue
Zip Code 02908

(401) 556-2221
Mobile (Cell)

Address
Zip Code

Mobile (Cell)

Does the proposal require review by any of the following (check each):

Downtown Design Review Committee
1-195 Redevelopment District Commission
Capital Center Commission

Historic District Commission

1. Location of Property; 712 Admiral Street
Street Address
2. Zoning District(s): R-3
Special purpose or overlay district(s):
3a. Date owner purchased the Property: 02/25/2022
3b. Month/year of lessee’s occupancy: N/A
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3. Dimensions of each lot:

Lot# 174 Frontage 46.42' depth 100" +/- Total area 4,756 8q. ft.
Lot # Frontage depth Total area sq. ft.
Lot # Frontage depth Total area 5q. ft.

4. Size of each structure lecated on the Property:

Principal Structure: Teotal gross square footage
Footprint 16,326 SF Height Floors

Accessory Structure: Total gross square footage
Footprint 400 SF Height Floors

8. Size of proposed structure(s): Total gross square footage:

Footprint NA Height Floors

6a. Existing Lot coverage: (include all buildings, decks, etc.)

6b. Proposed Lot coverage: (include new construction) Same.

Ta. Present Use of Property (each lot/structure):

Rastaurant.

7h. Legal Use of Property (each lot/structure) as recorded in Dept, of Inspection & Standards:
Neighborhood Commercial Establishment - Restaurant,

§. Propesed Use of Property (each lot/structure):
Nelghborhood Commercial Establishment - Restaurant.

Outdoor dining.

9. Number of Current Parking Spaces: 2

10. Describe the proposed construction or aiterations (each lot/structure):
None - outdoor dining.

11. Are there outstanding violations concerning the Property under any of the following:
Zoning Ordinance
RI State Building Code
Providence Housing Code

12, List all Sections of the Zoning Ordinance from which relief is sought and description of each
section:
Sect. 1201 Outdoor dining requires special use permit.
and table 12-1
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13. Explain the changes proposed for the Property.

New restaurant with outdoor dining.

The undersigned acknowledge(s) and agree(s) that members of the Zoning Board of Review and its staff
may enter upon the exterior of the Property in order to view the Property prior to any hearing on the
application.

The undersigned further acknowledge(s) that the statements herein and in any attachments or appendices
are true and accurate, and that providing a false statement in this application may be subject to criminal
and/or civil penalties as provided by law, including prosecution under the State and Municipal False
Claims Acts. Owner(s)/Applicant(s) are jointly responsible with their attorneys for any false statements.

Owner(s): Applicant(s):
Cesin Curi, Manager Cesin Curi, Manager
Type Na // Type Nye/ ///
il & — ,// /:
/&@mture g@janﬁir@ -
Type Name Type Name
Signature Signature

All requirements listed and described in the Instruction Sheet must be met or this application will
not be considered complete.
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APPENDIX B

APPLICATION(S) FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

i3 Identify the section(s) of the Ordinance that provides for the special use permit,

Sect. 1201, Table 12-1; Sect. 1202(U) - principal use standards for ouldoor dinlng.

State all facts that demonstrate that the proposed special use will not substantially injure the use
and enjoyment of neighboring property.

Applicant will comply with provisions of Sact, 1202{U). The properly is located in area of Admiral Street that Is
commaercial in nature. Applicant has a history of being a good nelghbar without complaints at existing location,

State all facts that demonstrate that the proposed special use will not significantly devalue
neighboring property.
The restaurant use Is an exisling use and there Is no support that ouidoor dining will result in the devaluation of

surrounding properties. In fact, the remodeling and improvement to the properly will likely cause an increase
in surreunding properly values.

4, State all facts that demonstrate that the proposed special use will not be detrimental or injurious to
the health or welfare of the community.

The applicant has a history of providing a community restaurant with a unique and enjoyable experience to patrons that
will benefit the health and welfare of the community.

IF THE APPLICANT IS AN EDUCATIONAL OR HEALTH CARE INSTITUTION,
COMPLETE PAGE 10 BELOW
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Attachment

Los Andes Brasas, LLC
712 Admiral Street
R-3 Zoning District

1202 PRINCIPAL USE STANDARDS

Where applicable, principal uses are required to comply with all use standards of this section, whether
a permitted or special use, in addition to all other regulations of this Ordinance.

U. Cutdoor Dining
1. Outdoor dining shall not interfere with any pedestrian access or parking spaces and aisles.

Tables will be located at rear of property as depicted in submitted plans. There will be no dining on
sidewalks or parking areas.

2. Outdoor dining areas shall be located on private property unless an encroachment permit is
approved to allow outdoor dining in the public right-of-way, per Section 1914. The encroachment
permit shall include a plan that illustrates where outdoor dining furniture will be located within the
public right-of-way.

All outdoor dining will be located on private property.

3. The Director of Public Works may require such seating areas to be delineated through paint or
structures to prevent unauthorized encroachments.

The Applicant will comply with any such requirements; however, tables wilf be well within private
property in areas depicted in submitted plans.

4. An outdoor dining area for an establishment shall be as continuous as possible by locating the
outdoor dining area in a single portion of an establishment’s frontage.

Not applicable. The outdoor dining area will be confined to the rear portion of the lot.

5. When a structure is required to be constructed at a build-to line, the structure may have up to 50%
ar 60 linear feet of the front fagade, whichever is less, designated as cutdoor dining within a
maximum sethack of 25 feet from the required build-to line,

Not applicable. The outdoor dining area will be confined to the rear portion of the fot.

6. Outdoor Dining in the R-3 and R-4 zones shall only be permitted by special use permit for
Neighborhood Commercial Establishments and shall cease operation by 10 P.M. Any outdoor dining
located in zones hesides the R-3 and R-4 zones, within 200 feet of a residential district lot line, shall
cease operation by 11 P.M. This provision shall not apply to sidewalk seating on Atwells Avenue
between Bradford Street and Harris Avenue.

The Property is located in the R-3 zoning district and the legal use of the property is Neighborhood
Commercial Establishment-Restaurant. Applicant has applied for a special use permit and will cease
operation by 10 p.m.
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PREPARED FOR:

LOS ANDES BRASAS, LLC
712 ADMIRAL STREET
PROVIDENCE, R.I.

02908

FLOOD DATA:
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1.) CITY OF PROVIDENCE ASSESSORS PLAT NO. 118 | ~
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2.) CITY OF PROVIDENCE DEED BOOK
13481/117, 13097/102, & 12706/287

3.) CITY OF PROVIDENCE STREET LINE PLANS;
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(found) | ,, Red line shows

ZELLA STREET AND ADMIRAL STREET deck area as example

4.) CITY OF PROVIDENCE RECORD PLAT CARD 1000 -
"RIVER AVENUE PARK® - 1912 2

- ZELLA STREET

| (public 40’ wide)
SURVEY CERTIFICATION:

THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN CONDUCTED AND THE PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO

SECTION @ OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE RHODE ISLAND STATE
BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS ON NOV. 25, 2015,
AS FOLLOWS:

TYPE OF SURVEY:

COMPREHENSIVE BOUNDARY SURVEY CLASS |
DATA ACCUMULATION — PLANIMETRIC CLASS I

THE PURPOSE FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE SURVEY AND FOR THE PREPARATION
OF THE PLAN IS AS FOLLOWS:

PERFORM A CLASS 1 PROPERTY SURVEY

fron pin

MEASUREMENT SPECIFICATION NOTE: .
(@ Outdoor Dining Area; see proposed examples

submitted herewith.
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PETER V. CIPOLIA, JR.
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No. 1680
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FROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

- Poder V. gl'fwda,, I

PETER V. CIPOLLA, JR. - RIPLS # 1680
COA § LS—AB4

of decking,
SURVEY PLOT PLAN
A.P. 118 LOT 174
PROVIDENCE, R.I.

1" = 20 FEB. 20, 2023
PETER V. CIPOLLA, JR.

professional lond surveyor
P.0. BOX B862 — CRANSTON, R.l. — 02920
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Joist hanger Doubled beam

Interior joist ! v

Overhang:

Metal flashing Ledger 1inch

Waterproof
membrane

Double side rim joist

Double joist hanger
with concealed
flanges

Trim board

Footing

Double front rim joist

Concrete pier Post base

Decking to be installed to meet pervious requirements; spacing depends on type of wood, time of year, humidity at time of installation; to be
confirmed hy Building Official at installation.

{4485-00002 Decking Installation.1}
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